

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/12/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 06:49

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RODATE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100 VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100 VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	23,400.00	-23.08 %	60,905.00	160.28 %	47,000.00	100.85 %	23,600.00
GRADING									
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	200.0000 20,000.00	-50.00 % -10,000.00	123.0000 12,300.00	-38.50 % -7,700.00	55.0000 5,500.00	-72.50 % -14,500.00	
DRAINAGE									
3	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B	TON	75.0000 4,800.00	93.33 % 4,480.00	80.5000 5,152.00	7.33 % 352.00	35.0000 2,240.00	-53.33 % -2,560.00	
4	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	100.0000 12,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	53.0000 6,572.00	-47.00 % -5,828.00	55.0000 6,820.00	-45.00 % -5,580.00	
5	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	120.0000 4,800.00	25.00 % 1,200.00	86.0000 3,440.00	-28.33 % -1,360.00	350.0000 14,000.00	191.67 % 9,200.00	
6	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	350.0000 39,550.00	59.43 % 23,504.00	484.0000 54,692.00	38.29 % 15,142.00	400.0000 45,200.00	14.29 % 5,650.00	
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	95.0000 15,200.00	-63.16 % -9,600.00	55.5000 8,880.00	-41.58 % -6,320.00	40.0000 6,400.00	-57.89 % -8,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100 VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	COMMERCIAL HMA									
	100.0000	TON	250.0000	300.0000	20.00 %	274.0000	9.60 %	154.0000	-38.40 %	
			25,000.00	30,000.00	5,000.00	27,400.00	2,400.00	15,400.00	-9,600.00	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD									
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	200.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	-500.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		
11	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING									
	0.1000	ACRE	12,000.0000	27,500.0000	129.17 %	24,200.0000	101.67 %	5,300.0000	-55.83 %	
			1,200.00	2,750.00	1,550.00	2,420.00	1,220.00	530.00	-670.00	
TRAFFIC										
12	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER									
	50.0000	L.F.	35.0000	70.0000	100.00 %	52.5000	50.00 %	11.0000	-68.57 %	
			1,750.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	2,625.00	875.00	550.00	-1,200.00	
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
	L.S.				-55.88 %		-39.71 %		-11.76 %	
			34,000.00	15,000.00	-19,000.00	20,500.00	-13,500.00	30,000.00	-4,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	210.0000	C.Y.	100.0000	85.0000	-15.00 %	98.0000	-2.00 %	93.0000	-7.00 %	
			21,000.00	17,850.00	-3,150.00	20,580.00	-420.00	19,530.00	-1,470.00	
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B									
	1120.0000	S.F.	15.0000	0.5000	-96.67 %	1.0000	-93.33 %	52.0000	246.67 %	
			16,800.00	560.00	-16,240.00	1,120.00	-15,680.00	58,240.00	41,440.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
RODARTE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 17 EAST VALLEY HWY E AUBURN WA 980925531 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100403	TITAN EARTHWORK LLC 1585 VALENTINE AVE SE PACIFIC WA 980472103 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100622	CONWAY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 6620 NW WHITNEY RD, #100 VANCOUVER WA 98665-7047 RIDGEFIELD WA 986420303 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100424

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
16	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.	3,000.00	-40.00 %	1,800.00	110.33 %	600.00	-80.00 %	
17	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
19	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
20	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,000.00	-90.00 %	100.00	-50.00 %	700.00	-30.00 %	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$226,903.00	-11.90 %	\$199,897.00	3.96 %	\$256,713.00	13.14 %	
	BASE TOTAL		\$226,903.00	-11.90 %	\$199,897.00	3.96 %	\$256,713.00	13.14 %	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/12/2019

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 06:49

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 FERDALE WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 FERNDAL WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		4TH BIDDER		5TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	23,400.00	23.93 %	29,000.00	5,600.00	28,000.00	19.66 %	4,600.00
GRADING									
2	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	200.0000 20,000.00	-50.00 % -10,000.00	100.0000 10,000.00	-10,000.00	125.0000 12,500.00	-37.50 % -7,500.00	
DRAINAGE									
3	ROCK FOR EROSION AND SCOUR PROTECTION CLASS B	TON	75.0000 4,800.00	158.67 % 7,616.00	194.0000 12,416.00	7,616.00	200.0000 12,800.00	166.67 % 8,000.00	
4	QUARRY SPALLS	TON	100.0000 12,400.00	-14.00 % -1,736.00	86.0000 10,664.00	-1,736.00	140.0000 17,360.00	40.00 % 4,960.00	
5	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	120.0000 4,800.00	45.83 % 2,200.00	175.0000 7,000.00	2,200.00	340.0000 13,600.00	183.33 % 8,800.00	
6	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 30 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	350.0000 39,550.00	108.57 % 42,940.00	730.0000 82,490.00	42,940.00	850.0000 96,050.00	142.86 % 56,500.00	
SURFACING									
7	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	95.0000 15,200.00	-42.11 % -6,400.00	55.0000 8,800.00	-6,400.00	125.0000 20,000.00	31.58 % 4,800.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 FERNDAL WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	COMMERCIAL HMA	TON	250.0000	295.0000	18.00 %	200.0000	-20.00 %	25,000.00	29,500.00	4,500.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
9	ESC LEAD	DAY	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	200.0000	100.00 %	1,000.00	500.00	-500.00
10	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %			
11	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	12,000.0000	37,500.0000	212.50 %	12,000.0000	0.00 %	1,200.00	3,750.00	2,550.00
TRAFFIC										
12	REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER	L.F.	35.0000	150.0000	328.57 %	55.0000	57.14 %	1,750.00	7,500.00	5,750.00
13	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	34,000.00	60,000.00	76.47 %	34,500.00	1.47 %			500.00
OTHER ITEMS										
14	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	100.0000	92.0000	-8.00 %	74.0000	-26.00 %	21,000.00	19,320.00	-1,680.00
15	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	15.0000	2.0000	-86.67 %	11.0000	-26.67 %	16,800.00	2,240.00	-14,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 19Y004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009463 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5961
 HWY : SR 090
 TITLE : I-90
 0.8 MILES W OF SNOQUALMIE SUMMIT EB-
 CULVERT REPAIR
 19Y004
 PROJECT : NHPP-0902(455)
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 17 2019
 AWARDED ON : Jul 25 2019

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. IMCO GENERAL CONSTRUCTION, INC
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 2116 BUCHANAN LOOP
 PUYALLUP WA 98374-9333
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 FERNDAL WA 982489801
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 394950 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
16	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	L.S.			40.00 %			13.33 %		
			3,000.00	4,200.00	1,200.00	3,400.00	400.00			
17	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00				
18	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			5.00	5.00		5.00				
19	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
20	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00				
21	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			100.00 %			-90.00 %		
			1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	100.00	-900.00			
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$226,903.00	\$291,383.00	28.42%	\$294,123.00	29.62%	\$0.00		
						5TH BIDDER REJECTED				
BASE TOTAL			\$226,903.00	\$291,383.00	28.42%	\$294,123.00	29.62%	NO BID THIS ALTERNATE		
						5TH BIDDER REJECTED				